503412830 07/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3459464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YONGJUN ZHOU	07/27/2015
DA WEI	07/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YUTOU TECHNOLOGY (HANGZHOU) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	ROOM 101, NO. 10, LIANGONGDANG ROAD, XIXI ARTI VILLAGE	
Internal Address:	WUCHANG SUB-DISTRICT, YUHANG DISTRICT	
City:	HANGZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	311199	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14764172

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-922-3845

Email: docketing@crgolaw.com

Correspondent Name: CRGO LAW ATTN: STEVEN M. GREENBERG, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 7900 GLADES ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 520

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33434

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1231-003U

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEVEN M. GREENBERG

SIGNATURE: /Steven M. Greenberg/

DATE SIGNED: 07/29/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=1231-003U_Assignment#page1.tif source=1231-003U_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503412830 REEL: 036202 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the undersigned Inventors, Yongjun Zhou and Da Wei, have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") in:

A DISPLAY DEVICE

and further identified by the Docket Number provided above in the header of this Assignment, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed concurrently herewith:

Whereas, YUTOU TECHNOLOGY (HANGZHOU) CO., LTD. (Assignce), a Chinese company, having a place of business at Room 101, No. 10 Liangongdang Road, Xixi Arti Village, Wuchang sub-district, Yuhang District, Hangzhou City, Zhejiang 311199, China, desires to acquire, and each Assignor desires to grant to Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND SUFFICIENCY THEREOF BEING HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED:

- Each Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and otherwise transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention;
- Each Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and otherwise transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents;
- Each Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, PATENT

REEL: 036202 FRAME: 0393

Docket No. 1231-8830

interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by Each Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

 Each Assignor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

7.201
÷

Yongjun Zhou

ignature: 1/2 V - Date: 4/4/27, wa

Da Wei

PATENT REEL: 036202 FRAME: 0394

RECORDED: 07/29/2015